

SR0631 LRB100 13214 MST 27634 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Margo "Reed" Feinberg of Highland Park, 4 who passed away on June 2, 2017; and WHEREAS, Margo Feinberg was born in Chicago to Vernon and 5 6 Elinor Reed on February 26, 1946; and 7 WHEREAS, Margo Feinberg retired in 2016 from a 40-year home 8 health nursing career on the North Shore; and 9 WHEREAS, Margo Feinberg loved gardening in her yard, spending time with her family and friends, and the Chicago 10 Cubs; she was an avid cook and especially loved making meals 11 12 for her friends and family; and 13 WHEREAS, Margo Feinberg was preceded in death by her 14 parents; and 15 WHEREAS, Margo Feinberg was the loving mother of Joshua L., 16 Micah M. (Brenda), and Ryan N. (Nicole) Feinberg; the cherished 17 grandmother of Faith, Evelyn, Olivia, and Teddy Feinberg; the

sister of Melanie (Jack) Ross and David (Priscilla) Reed; the

adored aunt of many nieces and nephews; and beloved friend to

18

19

20

many; therefore, be it

further

5

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
  2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
  3 Margo "Reed" Feinberg, and extend our sincere condolences to
  4 her family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Margo Feinberg as an expression of our deepest sympathy.